Impact of change in own creditspread on the income statement  -  2

Total cumulated impact on date of balance sheet  -  31

OWN EMISSIONS VALUED AT FAIR VALUE, 31-12-2015

Impact of change in own creditspread on the income statement   17

Total cumulated impact on date of balance sheet  -  14

 The fair value of financial liabilities designated at fair value through profit or loss takes account of own credit risk. Most of the
financial liabilities designated at fair value through profit or loss relate to KBC IFIMA issues. The own credit risk of KBC IFIMA
issues designated at fair value through profit or loss is measured using KBC’s own funding spread. Taking into account this
credit risk, the total fair value of KBC IFIMA issues designated at fair value through profit or loss amounted to some 1.3 billion
euros on 31 December 2015. The results of sensitivity tests – in which the funding spread is shifted – on the total fair value of
KBC IFIMA issues are given in the table below.

Profit/loss sensitivity based on a relative shift in the funding spread (in millions of EUR)

 Spreads

-50%

Spreads

-20%

Spreads

-10%

Spreads

+10%

Spreads

+20%

Spreads

+50%

31-12-2014 -5,94 -2,38 -1,19 +1,19 +2,38 +5,94
31-12-2015 -10,44 -4,18 -2,09 +2,09 +4,18 +10,44

Note 24: Reclassification of financial assets and liabilities

Financial assets reclassified out of ‘available for sale’ to ‘loans and receivables’, situation at 31-12-2015
(in millions of EUR)

Carrying value   711

Fair value   735

If not reclassifed

(available for sale)

After
reclassifica-

tion (loans and
receivables) Impact

Impact on revaluation reserve (available-for-sale assets), before
taxes -  65 -  90 -  25

Impact on income statement, before taxes   0   0   0

Annual Report for 2015• KBC Bank • 117

• Reclassifications: in October 2008, the International Accounting Standards Board (IASB) issued amendments to IAS 39 and

IFRS 7 under ‘Reclassification of financial assets’. Following the implementation of these amendments, the KBC group
reclassified a number of assets out of the ‘available for sale’ category to the ‘loans and receivables’ category because they
had become less liquid. On the date of reclassification, the assets in question met the definition of loans and receivables, and